2019 NOFA Project Priority Listing

Funding Componen Amount
Rank| Score [Applicant Name Project Name Request Type| Project Type t Requested Amount Ranked |Running Total:
1 N/S Human Services Campus, Inc. Regional Coordinated Entry MC HSC CE SSO $552,600.00 $552,600.00 $552,600.00
2 N/S United Methodist Outreach Ministries Regional Coordinated Entry MC CE SSO $302,558.00 $302,558.00 $855,158.00
3 N/S Crisis Response Network Maricopa HMIS Project HMIS HMIS $400,921.00 $400,921.00 $1,256,079.00
4 N/S A New Leaf, Inc. A New Leaf Transitional Housing & Rapid Rehousing Program TH/RRH PH $366,710.00 $366,710.00 $1,622,789.00
5 N/S Chicanos Por La Causa, Inc De Colores FY2018 RRH PH $269,882.00 $269,882.00 $1,892,671.00
6| N/s [community Bridges, Inc. CBI PSH 37 PSH PH $564,413.00 $564,413.00 $2,457,084.00
7 N/S Native American Connections, Inc. Stepping Stones Il PSH PH $361,170.00 $361,170.00 $2,818,254.00
8 90.5 Arizona Behavioral Health Corporation PSH 3109 PSH PH $784,391.00 $784,391.00 $3,602,645.00
9 90 City of Mesa 2017 Shelter + Care PSH PH $94,280.00 $94,280.00 $3,696,925.00
10 89.5 [Native American Connections, Inc. Sunrise Circle PSH PH $35,717.00 $35,717.00 $3,732,642.00
11 87.5 Arizona Behavioral Health Corporation SPC 189 PSH PH $2,191,496.00 $2,191,496.00 $5,924,138.00
12 87.5 |United Methodist Outreach Ministries Next Step Housing 2 RRH PH $417,858.00 $417,858.00 $6,341,996.00
13 86.5 |Arizona Behavioral Health Corporation PSH 2009 PSH PH $493,091.00 $493,091.00 $6,835,087.00
14 86.5 |Arizona Behavioral Health Corporation Village PSH PH $2,044,572.00 $2,044,572.00 $8,879,659.00
15 86 Community Bridges, Inc. CBI PSH 54 PSH PH $845,299.00 $845,299.00 $9,724,958.00
16/ 85.5 |Arizona Behavioral Health Corporation Casa de Luz PSH PH $599,527.00 $599,527.00 $10,324,485.00
17 85 Save the Family Foundation Homeless Families Intervention Project Rapid Re-housing RRH PH $222,510.00 $222,510.00 $10,546,995.00
18 84.5 |Arizona Behavioral Health Corporation Casa Mia de Paz PSH PH $1,982,443.00 $1,982,443.00 $12,529,438.00
19 84.5 |Arizona Behavioral Health Corporation HUD 6108 PSH PH $1,649,280.00 $1,649,280.00 $14,178,718.00
20 84.5 Arizona Behavioral Health Corporation SPC 151 PSH PH $1,736,090.00 $1,736,090.00 $15,914,808.00
21 84.5 United Methodist Outreach Ministries Next Step Housing RRH PH $743,712.00 $743,712.00 $16,658,520.00
22 83.5 Arizona Behavioral Health Corporation SPC 293 PSH PH $3,379,834.00 $3,379,834.00 $20,038,354.00
23 82.5 |Arizona Behavioral Health Corporation Another Chance PSH PH $1,328,959.00 $1,328,959.00 $21,367,313.00
24 80.5 ARM of Save the Family 209 West Jackson - PSH PSH PH $652,456.00 $652,456.00 $22,019,769.00
25 79.5 United Methodist Outreach Ministries Next Step Housing 3 RRH PH $226,983.00 $226,983.00 $22,246,752.00
26 75.5 Arizona Behavioral Health Corporation PSH 2016 PSH PH $1,078,226.00 $1,078,226.00 $23,324,978.00
27 75 Community Bridges, Inc. CBI PSH 75 PSH PH $1,139,371.00 $1,139,371.00 $24,464,349.00
28 74.5 [Native American Connections, Inc. Stepping Stones PSH PH $91,043.00 $91,043.00 $24,555,392.00
29 72.5 United Methodist Outreach Ministries PSH for Youth Too PSH PH $271,584.00 $271,584.00 $24,826,976.00
30 69.5 [Native American Connections, Inc. Camelback Pointe PSH PH $880,523.00 $880,523.00 $25,707,499.00
31 69.5 Native American Connections, Inc. Stepping Stones || PSH PH $545,611.00 $545,611.00 $26,253,110.00
32 N/A Crisis Response Network Maricopa HMIS Project Expansion New HMIS SSO $220,000.00 $220,000.00 $26,473,110.00
33 N/A Human Services Campus, Inc. Regional Coordinated Entry MC HSC Expansion New CE SSO $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $26,723,110.00
34 96.5 Chicanos Por La Causa, Inc De Colores RRH FY 2019 DV Bonus RRH PH $199,866.00 $199,866.00 $26,922,976.00
35 83 A New Leaf, Inc. A New Leaf Transitional Housing & Rapid Rehousing Pr| DV Bonus TH/RRH PH $269,792.00 $269,792.00 $27,192,768.00
36 82 City of Tempe Human Services Department/H| Tempe Housing DV Rapid Rehousing DV Bonus RRH PH $874,950.00 $874,950.00 $28,067,718.00
37 90.5 Community Bridges, Inc. CBI PSH 37 Expansion New PSH PH $524,358.00 $524,358.00 $28,592,076.00
CoC Planning
| | N/A |Maric0pa Association of Governments |COC Planning | | $795,151400| $0400|
Voluntary Reallocation
Tier 1= $24,930,930 Native American Connections Catherine Arms $176,892.00
Tier 2= $2,899,362 Phoenix Shanti Group Shanti $75,038.00
DV Bonus=  $2,065,428 Total: $251,930.00

fithin FY 2019 ARD $26,505,040
Project did not have a full year of data for evaluation or is a shared resource (Coordinated

N/S:
New

Entry/HMIS)

New projects funded through reallocation and/or through non-DV bonus funds
DV Bonus: Submitted for funding through DV Bonus funds

Approved by the CoC Board 9/9/19

The following new project applications were for ineligible project types and
were not ranked by the panel:

Area Agency on Aging

DOVES I

$1,292,500.00

Arizona Justice Center

Samaritan Housing

$568,140.00

Total:

$1,860,640.00
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